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11/96
ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
Motor Vehicle Division
NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION
RULE NO. & TITLE:
810-5-1-.240 Permanent Trailer License Plates
INTENDED ACTION: Amend the above rule

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: The department proposes to amend the above rule to clarify
the registration requirements for utility trailer license plates due to the passage of Act 2009-281. The
department also proposes to amend the existing rule to clarify basing requirements as it relates to property
tax assessments on trailers or semitrailers displaying permanent license plates.

RULE NO. & TITLE:
810-5-1-.451 Prerequisites to Issuance of Apportioned License Plates or Cab Cards
INTENDED ACTION: Amend the above rule

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: The department proposes to amend the above rule for new
title requirements as provided in Act 2009-281 and to include documentation required by the PRISM
program adopted under Administrative Rule 8§10-5-1-.400.

RULE NO. & TITLE:

810-5-1-.207 Disabled Veterans — Uses and Transferability of Distinctive Tags
INTENDED ACTION: Repeal the above rule

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: The department proposes to repeal the above rule due to
the fact that the content of the rule is included in Section 32-6-130, Code of Alabama 1975.

TIME, PLACE. MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS: A public hearing will be held at 10:00 a.m.
on Thursday, March 11, 2010, in the Office of the Legal Division, Room 3114, Gordon Persons
Building, located at 50 N Ripley Street, Montgomery, Alabama. Copies of the rule(s) can be obtained at
www.revenue.alabama.gov/rulehear.html.

All interested parties may present their views in writing to the Secretary of the Alabama Department of
Revenue, Room 4112, Gordon Persons Building, 50 N Ripley Street, Montgomery, Alabama 36132
at any time during the thirty-five (35) day period following publication of the notice or by appearing at
the hearing.
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FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE:

Thursday, March 11, 2010

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY:

Patricia Toles
Alabama Department of Revenue

4131 Gordon Persons Building

Montgomery, Alabama 36132
Lewis A. Easterly

(334) 242-1380
Alabama Department of Revenue
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